### **Contact Us**

Rhonda G. Phillippi, RN, BA Executive Director 2007 Terrace Place, Nashville, TN 37203 615 – 343 – EMSC (3672) rhonda@tnemsc.org www.tnemsc.org

### **TN EMSC Staff**

Rhonda G. Phillippi, RN, BA Executive Director

Erin Davis, BA, MPA Program Coordinator

#### **Partners**

- Baptist Memorial Hospital for Women
- Children's Hospital at Erlanger
- Children's Hospital at TriStar Centennial
- East Tennessee Children's Hospital
- Family Voices of Tennessee
- Hospital Corporation of America
- Jackson-Madison County General Hospital
- Le Bonheur Children's Hospital
- Monroe Carell, Jr. Children's Hospital at Vanderbilt
- Project B.R.A.I.N.
- Niswonger Children's Hospital
- Rural Health Association of Tennessee
- Right Dose Foundation
- TN Academy of Family Physicians
- Tennessee Ambulance Service Association
- Tennessee Association of School Nurses
- TN Chapter of the American Academy of Pediatrics
- TN Chapter of the American College of Emergency Physicians
- TN Chapter of the American College of Surgeons
- TN Congress of Parents and Teachers
- Tennessee Department of Health
- TN Disability Coalition
- Tennessee Emergency Nurses Association
- Tennessee Emergency Services Education Association
- TN Hospital Association
- UT Medical Center
- Williamson Medical Center



# <u>Tennessee Emergency Medical Services for Children</u> (TN EMSC)

### **Mission**

To ensure every child in Tennessee receives the best pediatric emergency care in order to eliminate the effects of severe illness and injury.

### **Vision**

To be the foremost advocate for children throughout the continuum of care in Tennessee and the nation.

#### Who We Are

We are a diverse group of physicians, nurses, prehospital providers and family representatives dedicated to promoting the development of comprehensive family-centered pediatric emergency and critical care, rehabilitation, prevention services and disaster preparedness for all of Tennessee's children.

The TN EMSC Foundation is dedicated to ensuring public and professional education, provider training, research and advocacy regarding injury prevention, disaster preparedness and quality family-centered emergency and critical care services for Tennessee's children.

## **Legal Status**

Tennessee Emergency Medical Services for Children is a Tennessee nonprofit corporation; it is exempt under Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3).

## **Engage**

Give: <a href="https://atnipcpa.wufoo.com/forms/tn-emsc-contribution/">https://atnipcpa.wufoo.com/forms/tn-emsc-contribution/</a>

Like: https://www.facebook.com/TNEMSC

Follow: https://twitter.com/tnemsc